

## Resolution for Improvement Under the Illinois Highway Code

Is this project a bondable capital improvement?			Resolution	Туре	Resolution Number	Section Number
∑ Yes ☐ No			Supplemental			22-00351-00-WR
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council				of the C		
of Aurora  Name of Local Public Agency the Illinois Highway Code. Work shall be done by	Contrac	nois tha		ng describ		blic Agency Type structure be improved under
For Roadway/Street Improvements:	Length			F	Т-	
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	(miles)		Route	0	From	To
New York Street	0.51	FAU 1	522	Commons Drive		Fox Valley Entrance No. 6
For Structures:						
Name of Street(s)/Road(s)	Existing Structure No.		Route		Location	Feature Crossed
That the proposed improvement shall consist of Phase I engineering services for the road including safety improvements such as himprovements, and other related work the 2. That there is hereby appropriated the sum of said section from the Local Public Agency's allotted BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Clerk is here of the Department of Transportation.	dway winigh visiteroughous sixty tho	oility but the ousand	ackplates, corridor.	updatin	g roadway lightin \$60,000.0	g, ADA ramp   0 ) for the improvement of
I, Jennifer Stallings Name of Clerk	City	ocal Publ	ic Agency Ty <sub>l</sub>	Cle	Clerk in and for said City  Local Public Agency Type	
of Aurora  Name of Local Public Agency statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a tru  Council of Au  Governing Body Type	e, perfect rora Nam	and co	mplete origir al Public Ager	nal of a res	solution adopted by	on October 22, 2024  Date
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set (SEAL, if required by the LPA)	my hand a	and sea	Il this	_ day of _	Month, Year erk Signature & Date	
					Ap egional Engineer Sign epartment of Transpor	